campaign in the Philippine Islands. 

ROBERT MUH, JOSEPH GEISER, ELIAS GOODMAN, JOHN T. McMAHON, 
PATRICK S. KEELY, FRANCIS J. BYRNE, Committee on Finance. 

Alderman James moved that the report and resolution be amended by striking therefrom the 
words and figures "one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000)" wherever they appear and 
inserting in lieu thereof the words and' figures " fifty thousand dollars ($5o,000)." 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree with said amendment. 
Which was decided in the negative. 
The President then put the question whether the Board would agree with said report and

[...]

First avenue and the East river, as provided by chapter 746 of the Laws of 1894." 

Resolved, That the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and authorizes the 
Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 
tE9 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of three hundred and sixty-five thousand two 
hundred and fifty dollars ($365,250), to provide for the payment of awards in the third separate 
report of the Commissioners of Estimate in the proceeding to acquire title to lands required for a 
public park bounded by One Hundred and Eleventh and One Hundred and Fourteenth streets,

[...]

First avenue and the East river, as provided by chapter 746 of the Laws of 1894. 

Resolved, That, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller 
be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 
169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of three hundred and sixty-five thousand two 
hundred and fifty dollars ($365,250), to provide for the payment of awards in the third separate 
report of the Commissioners of Estimate in the proceeding to acquire title to lands required for a 
public park bounded by One Hundred and Eleventh and One Hundred and Fourteenth streets,